RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION #13,989
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa, that the
offer at public auction of:
By Alexander G. Zimmerman II & Michelle R. Zimmerman Trust in the sum of

Seven Hundred Sixteen Dollars & 00/100 ($716.00) ----------------- dollars.
For the following described real estate, To Wit:
Parcel #894730413004
Lot Twelve (12) Block Twenty-Six (26) Riverview 2nd Addition to Sioux City,
in the County of Woodbury and State of Iowa
(312 S. Judd Street)
Now and included in and forming a part of the City of Sioux City, Iowa, the same